Docket # _ ' TN _ —~

The State of Nega ﬁamngtkzj g
COMPLAINT 2
EJ bomesTic vioLence ReLaTeD =
[J vioraTion X crass 4 MISDEMEANOR J FeLony
o CLASS B

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAID COURT

AT 90 __ o'CLOCK IN THE AMPMEON_APRIL 12 1949
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO & COMPLAINT
CHARGING YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE!

TO THE ROCHESTER COURT, COUNTY OF STRAFFORD
THE UNDERSIGNED COMPLAINS THAT: PLEASE PRINT
NAME &VANS CHAD T
Last Name first Name M
191 MILTON RD East Rochester, NH 03863
Addrass . T State Zp
DOBYA/I/TYOP.LIC# ..o
. WRITE QUT:
L M] W/ [s,0,8] 11,9,0] BRCWN BROWN
] Sex Race Heignt Weignt Color of Haw Color of Eyes -
(] COMM. VEH. J coMM. DR. LIC, [0 HAZ. MAT.

AT 191 MILTON RD East Rochester, NH

.....................................................................

ONTHE .28, .. . DAY OF Mazrch .. | 19 23... ar .1:00pxx
on/at in said county and state, did commit the offense of SIMPLE ASSAULT
T contrary to RSA §31:2-A

and the laws of New Hampshire for which the defendant should be held to
answer, in that the defendant did '

commit the crime of Simple Assault in that he did knowingly
cause unprivileged physica’ contact with Tristan Evans by
slapping her in the face,

Personally appeared the above named co y
71n his/her belie

above compyn by, him/her subscribe
v / < .
DATE f,/-/{ O TR %’0//

POLICE COPY -




Docket# ™\ 7TN# e !
“Whe State of Nefo Hanmpskics”
COMPLAINT
E DOMESTIC VIOLENCE RELATED l

# 1920Q

i
(] vioLaTioN CLASS A \ISDEMEANOR (J reLoNY
CLASS B -

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAID COURT | |

AT 9:0 _ 0’CLOCK IN THE AM/Big ON_APRIL 12 1999
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO A COMPLAINT
'CHARGING YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE.

AME EVANS CHAD

..........................................................................

WRITE ouT:
L R ]MI [W[ [51018] [119!0] BROWN BROWN
Sex Race Heignt Weignt Coiar of Hair ’ Color of Eyes

CJcomMm.VEH. -~ - [J cOMM. DR. LIC. (] HAZ. MAT.
AT 191 MILTON RD East Rochestar, NH

.....................................................................

(tocaton) between 12:00 and  AM.
ONTHE .28 .. ... DAY OF Mazch = = 19 99 ar 1:00xxx

" ——

!
H

on/at in said county and state, did commit the offense of STMFLE ASSAUL {
-

-————2and-the-laws-of New-Hampshire-for which the defendant should-be held L I
answer, in that the defendant did ‘

commit the crime of Simple Assault in cthat he did knowingly
cause unprivileged physical contact with Tristan Evans by
grabzing her by the hair and dragging her down a flight of

3tairs,
against the peace and dignity S
DETECTIVE MARN E SPEI » Rochester Police Department
R P A S RELERIY

Personally appeared the above name

7by him/her subsc ,in his?7

above com/p
DATE 4/ Wed
/ OLICE COPY |

4

—h_—____._—___‘,__.____.—.—.p_—“-___——.__*_.__—s.._.

............

Justce of the Peacs
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Docket"# -“/_\,——— TN # N [

\thz State of Nefw gﬁarrq:rzhir'\é/
COMPLAINT

*] DoMESTIC VIOLENCE RELATED

# 193000

[ vioLATION X crass a MISDEMEANOR U] FeLony .
. CLASS B i

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAID COURT

AT ®®0  O’'CLOCKINTHE AMBM ON APRIL \2 o H ‘
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO A COMPLAINT | -
CHARGING YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE: * .

..................................................................

..........................................................................

WRITE OUT:
L [M] W[ [5,0,8] {1,9,0] BROWN BROWN
Sex Race Height Weight Color of Hair Color of Eyes

] COMM. VEH. (] coMM. DR. LIC. (] HAZ. MAT.

et s st

AT 181 MILTON RD East Rochester, NH ;

.....................................................................
H

o fLocaren) between-12:00-and— AM-—— - —F -
ONTHE .28, ..... DAY OF March | 19 92 ar 1:00X¥x

t

-

answer, in that the defendant did

commit the crime of Simple Assault in that he did knowingly
Cause unprivlleged physical con:tact with Tristan Evans by
grabbing her by the throat,

against the peace and dignity ot S&Ze.E
DETECTIVE MARN E SPEID

above comp/Mnt y him/her subscrib

DATE 7/ Z;;“‘
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Docket # _— _TN# i~ -
: . N : 4\2,/ (@]
Ly she “State of Nefn i o -
’ Q‘le) uhe S Neto Hampshir j:1
COMPLAINT v o
| _ ny
[*] DOMESTIC VIOLENCE RELATED :
4 N C - .
J vioLaTion E] cLass A wispemeanor M eeLony
CJerasss
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAID COURT
AT _9800 _ O'CLOCK IN THE AM/R¥KON__.__ n3/2 19'99 7/
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO A COMPLAINT
CHARGING YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE:

R A I I e T R T

..........................................................................

WRITE OUT:

L L] [w] ) [11910] BRCWN BROWN
Sex Race Height Weight Color of Hair Color of Eyes

? (J cOMM. VEH. (] coMM. DR. LIC. [J HAZ. MAT.

i AT 121 MILFON, RD., East. Rochester, NH ... ... .................
g . {Location) AM

ONTHE .. 8....... DAY OF March......... 19 .99... at .2:43 XK

on/at in said county and state, did commit the offense of SECOND. .DEGREE

ASSAULT i, contrary to RSA £21:2....

and the laws of New Hampshire for which the defendant should be held to

answer, in that the detfendant did

did commit the crime of 3econd degres i ,ihat the
zaid Chad Evans o gl S,
wacwingly caused sericus bodily indhiry éﬁ ritan Evans by
shriking har in the mounh with hi epeatedly thereby
zausing Tritan Bvaws ro suffac a frefe tooth W' "‘L

hiadO
i\

against the peace and dignity of t

DETETTIVE MARN
........................................

Complanant

Personally appeared the above named complainant and made oath that the
above complaint by him/her subscribed is, in his/her belief, true.




Docket # ( 3\ . TN #

~
Che State of Netr Hamps ity
COMPLAINT
F7 bomesTic vioLence rReLaTeD
J vioLaTion CLASS A miSDEMEANOR JreLony
CLASS B .

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAID COURT

AT 9:00 __ 0’CLOCK IN THE AM/PM ON_APRIL 12 g a9
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO A COMPLAINT
CHARGING YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE:

# 'la_)IOOG

and the laws of New Hampshire for which the defendant should be held to

answer, in that the defendant did

commit the crime of False Imprisonment in that he knowingly

confined Tristan Evans uniawfully so as to substantially

intzrfare with her physical movement, in that the said Chad

Evans did forcibly restrain her body agains:t a couch, |
gripping her by the throar and 3queezing in a manner
preventing her from standing up,

...............................

Comoainant

ersonally appeared the above named complaj

above co ple?n by him/her subscribed is,‘
> S o %
DATE %/ff .......

TO THE ROCESTER | .. COURT, COUNTY OF STRAFFORD
THE UNDERSIGNED COMPLAINS THAT: PLEASE PRINT
NAME FNS e
Last Name First Name M
131 MILTON RD East Rochester, NH 03868
L L R . noches B RIS
POB O3 T 0P LICH .o
WRITE OUT:
LS W[ [5.9,3] ]L,9,0] BROWN BROWN
Sex Race Height Weignt Color of Hair Color of Eyes
| [J comm. VEH. [J comm. DR. LIC. 0J HAZ. MAT. |
| AT 191 MILTON RD East Rochester, NH .
L S A SR e e |
o ONTHE .28 .. ... DAY OF Mazch 19 99 ar 1:00p%% g
on/at in said county and state, did commit the offense of FALSE ‘
DERISCNMENT contrary to RSA 833:3 | '

T T T T T e e e e o —— . — — e e e —— e — — — -
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Docket# _ - _“ = N4

V\/ whe 51:&12 nf ﬁzfn :ﬁanq:!zlﬁrz
gug COMPLAINT

(] boMESTIC VIOLENCE RELATED

O vioraTion: O CLASS; MISDEMEANOR X FeLony

CLASS

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAID COURT
19

AT_0800 _ O’CLOCK IN THE AM/R¥XON 03/29
UNDER' PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO A COMP
CHARGING YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE:

O
]
©
[N . -
®
—
3=

89
LAINT

TO THE ROCHESTER . COURT, COUNTY OF STRAFFORD

THE UNDERSIGNED COMPLAINS THAT: pLEASE PRINT

NAME EVANS o CHAD
Last Name First Name Mi

191, MILTON RD. East Rochester, NH.03868

.....................................

.......

, Adaress State x Tp
DOBLOIIAMIIOP.LICH ..o
'NRITE QUT: .
L IM] wl 508  |1,9,0] BROWN _BROWN
Sex Race Height ‘Wegnt Color of Hair Coior of Eyes

(] cCOMM. VEH. (] coMM. DR. LIC. (] HAZ. MAT.
| ,
! AT .121 MILTON RD  East Rochester, NH .. .. . .. .. ..
2 {tocation) A.{M.
" ONTHE.29.... DAY OF March......... 19 99... at .2:48EMK

T
on/at in_said _c_oumy_an'c_i;___tate,‘rdid:comr;n-i—t—thée%fense-ef—.c.g-.lﬂl%‘ﬁlar:: e
RISTRAINT. ................. T contrary to RSA 533:2....

and the laws of New Hampshire for which the defendant s%d to
answer, in that thé defendant did [7 i

did commit the crime of Criminal restrair
Ivans knowingly confined Tristan Evans

her ro risk of serious bodily injury if that ¢ Bvans

€2r2ed TristanE¥ames physically by gr bbind her by
throat and pushing her f5 a =coiich whifle ‘: ;

repeatedly
with nis hands after 3he asked to leakg >
Miltnn Road in said Rochester

against the p¢aée and dignity of the S;a«t%? §

the

CETECTIVE MARN E SPEIDEL, RocXeetST Bolica Pepartment

..................................................................

Personally appeared the above named complainant and made oath that the

above complaint by him/her subscribed s, in his/her belief, true.

— - T T T e e e —— . —— o e e e

.......
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